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Date: 

National Education Policy 2020 emphasizes community participation and volunteerism through 
Vidyanjali. Vidyanjali is a unique initiative of the Department of School Education & Literacy, Ministry 
of Education to promote community and voluntary participation in school education with the aim to 
introduce and bring about a transformative change and to enhance the quality of education at School 
level. 

We are glad to inform you that Vidyanjali programme is running successfully in Delhi with the kind 
cooperation of different stakeholders. A total of 2901 schools are registered on Vidyanjali portal and 
13876 volunteers are connected with it. So far, we have completed 6440 service / activities and 487 asset 
material / equipment activities as on 4 Jan 2024. 

To appreciate the efforts of different stakeholders like school, volunteer, DIET & DURCC team, the State 
Council of Educational Research & Training, Varun Marg. Defence Colony, New Delhi 10024 is 

organizing Vidyanjali Volunteer Samman Programme on 16 January 2024 at Indian Islamic Centre 
at 9am - 2pm. 

A detailed analysis exercise of the information provided by the team was done with the help of the data 
available at National Level Data Management System by the judges. 

The finalized criteria were followed for the evaluation of the following categories of the awardees - 1) 
For Volunteer - a. Physical Resource (A sset / Material / Equipment) b. Sponsorship (Service / Activity) 
c. Human Resource (Service/ Activity) 2) For School -a. Directorate of Educationb. MCD c. Any 

Other 3) Three Best DIET 4) Three Best DURCC5) Three Best CRCC 6) Vidyanjali Stars. 

In this regard, Only Awardees mentioned in the list are invited to attend the programme. The invited 
schools and volunteers are requested to reach by 9am positively. The schools & volunteers will 
share their feed back for Vidyanjali prog in the form of 1 min message which will be recorded in 
the beginning of the programme. 
No companion is allowed with the awardee. The HoS/Vidyanjali Incharge (Any one) from each school mentioned in the list may attend the programme. The list of the category wise awardees is 
annexed. 

Location: https://maps.app.goo.gl/kweuMiSJihnnF9DX6 

(Dr. Nahar Singh) 
Joint Director (Academic) 

SCERT, Delhi 
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Copy to: 
1. PS to Secretary (Education), GNCTD. 

2. PS to Director Education, GNCTD. 
3. PS to Director SCERT, Delhi. 
4. PS to Add. Director, (Schools) DOE. 
5. PS to Director MCD. 
6. PS to CEO, DCB 

7. All DIETs & B.Ed. Div. SCERT, Delhi, Principals 
8. All DURCCs. 

9. SCERT Portal (Website) 
10. WIM 
11. Guard File. 

Date: 

(Dr. Nahar Singh) 
Joint Director (Academic) 

SCERT, Delhi 
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1. Ms. Pavni Gulati 
2. Mr. Om Prakash Mehta 
3. Ms. Meenu Sahota 
4. Mr. Prakash 
5. Ms. Kavita 

6. Ms. Neeru Ojha 
7. Ms. Kiran Bala 
8. Ms. Akanksha Wadhwa 
9. Ms. Charu Tandon 

10. Ms. Khushi Aggarwal 
11. Mr. Chetan 

12. Mr. Braj Bhushan Arya 
13. Mr. Sarvesh Pal 
14. Army Public School 
15. Mr. Sunil Kumar 
16. Ms. Ishika Taneja 
17. Ms. Deepa Singh 
18. Ms. Bharti Kalra 
19. Ms. Momeena 

20. Mr. Sanjay Kumar 
21. KIIT World School 
22. Sanskar Convent School 

23. Ms. Karuna Ahuja 
24. Mr. Rahul Garg 
25. Dr. Tuhina Gupta 

26. Ms. Sakshi Menon 
27. Mr. Inku Kumar 

28. Ms. Darshan Pahwa 

29. Mr. Deep Chand Pandey 
30. Mr. Khetrapal 
31. Mr. Jageshwar 
32. Ms. Ginny Bhandari 
33. Ms. Pratibha Gupta 
34. Mr. Anil Kumar Singh 
35. Ms. Seema Mehrotra 
36. Ms. Suman Bala 

37. Mr. Rajesh Kumar 
38. Ms. Sandhya Sharma 
39. Ms. Monica Gupta 

40. Mr. Manish Kumar, Indian National Trust for Arts & Cultural Heritage 
41. Ms. Neelam 

42. Mr. Manish Kumar, choreographer 
43. Mr. Mayur Kumar 

44. Mr. Ankit Bansal 

List of Vidyanjali Stars 
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45. Mr. Sanju Yadav 
46. Ms. Meenakshi 
47. Ms. Shivani 

48. Ms. Priya 
49. Mr. Yogesh Garg 
50. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Central 
S1. Mr. Farooq Siddique 

Three Best DIETS 

2. 

1. DIET Darya Ganj 
2. DIET Karkardooma 

3. DIET Bhola Nath Nagar 

Three Best DURCCs 

1. DURCC NWB 
DURCC NWA 

3. DURCC WA 

Three Best CRCCs 

1. NPV P4 Sultan Puri 
2. SKV Adarsh Nagar 
3. NPV CoEd 28 Block West Patel Nagar 2160002 
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Sr. no Dist. Namne 
1 

10 

2 

11 

3 

12 

4 

13 

14 

5 

15 

9 

17 

7 South-West B 

3 

6 South-West B 

21 

22 
23 

24 

25 

31 

33 

16 Central 

28 

36 

37 

|South-East 

38 

South-East 

18 Central 

39 

|South-East 

19 Central 

|South-East 

20 Central 

41 

South-West B 

42 

|South-West B 

|South-West B 

|South-West B 
South-West B 
South-West B 
South-West B 

Central 

|Central 

26 East 

Central 

27 East 

29 North-West B 

Central 

30 North-West B 

East 

East 

East 

East 

East 

34 North-West B 
35 North-West B 

North-West B 
North-West B 
North-West B 

North-West B 
North-West B 

North-East 

40 North-East 
North-East 

North-East 
North-East 

43 North-East 

44 North-East 

Volunteer Name 
Rajni vashist 

|Vijeta khubchandani 
Priyanshu verma 

|Shipra Singh 
RS kushwaha 

Chinki saieja 
|Sharmila 
HIMANSHU SHARMA 

Nibha Priya 
DEEPSHIKHA 

Arjun kataria 
Kunwar Anand Singh 
Rohit 

SEEMA TANEJA 
UTTAM KUMAR 

Khushb0o Harsh Garg 
Dr. LATIKA BHALLA 

|Apoorva Kaushik 
MOHINDER KAUR 
|Renu yadav 
Parul 

CRMAGESH 

Narendra kumar mahendru 
|Ashok Kumar Gupta 
Prashant Aggarwal 
Rosy Katyal 
Jaspal kaur 
ASHISH RANJAN 

MANJU ACHARYA 
ANKUR KUMARI 

CHETNA 
DR. ISHITA 

|SATYAM SINGH 
Poorna Khanna 
|ANJU AGGARWAL 
Dr Suruchi Mittar 

|Akshat Yadav 

Mithila Bagai 
Pista Dagur 
JAGDISH PRASAD 
Smriti Saxena 
|Sonam Bansal 

Tina Aggarwal 
Ritesh Kumar 

Volunteers List 
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Mob. No Categories 
9971962885/Generic Level Activities 
9811607312/ Generic Level Activities 
9560319626| Generic Level Activities 

9911079486 Sponsorship Activities 
9350109529|Sponsorship Activities 
7678285094 Sponsorship Activities 
9810654579 Sponsorship Activities 
8920869692| Generic Level Activities 
9540661761| Generic Level Activities 
9718716597| Generic Level Activities 

9810140974| Generic Level Activities 
9990408372|Asset 
8447862461| Generic Level Activities 

9810023323| Generic Level Activities 
9958016787| Sponsorship Activities 

9811211320|Sponsorship Actiyities 
8439437175| Sponsorship Activities 

9871191284|Asset 
9810819549 Asset 
9811011094|Asset 
9654587209 Generic Level Activities 
8130097359Generic Level Activities 
9871675406|Generic Level Activities 
8595772008| Sponsorship Activities 
9810435814| Sponsorship Activities 
7011882520|Asset 
8750597416|Asset 
9873412570| Generic Level Activities 

8851048067| Generic Level Activities 
7982993430Generic Level Activities 
7042264911| Sponsorship Activities 

8384097075| Sponsorship Activities 
8588096509|Sponsorship Activities 
9891000042|Asset 
9810241425|Asset 
7042949303|Asset 
9868524799Generic Level Activities 
9136566672| Generic Level Activities 

9654589782Generic Level Activities 
8800448387| Sponsorship Activities 
9310028288| Sponsorship Activities 

9971213440|Asset 
8750003838|Asset 

A Namoy 
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45 North-East 

46 North-West A 
47 North-West A 
48 

4 

51 

50 North-West A 

54 

52 North-West A 
53 North-West A 

55 North 
56 North 
57 North 

61 

58 |South 

62 

59 South 

63 

60 South 

64 

65 

66 

69 

70 

71 

72 
73 

North-West A 

75 

North-West A 

South-West A 
67 South-West A 

76 

77 

North-West A 

68 |South-west A 

78 

79 

North-West A 

80 

81 

83 

84 

85 

New Delhi 
New Delhi 

New Delhi 

New Delhi 
South-West A 

|South-West A 
South-West A 
|South-West A 
West A 
West A 

West A 

West A 

West A 

West A 

West A 

West A 

82 West B 

West B 
West B 

West B 

West B 
West B 

Anshul Jain 

Anil Kumar Gupta 
Vivan Sehgal 
RUCHI SHARMA 

Chander Sachdev 
Anu Mahajan 
PRIYA SINGHAL 

DHEERAJ KUMAR 
|Anjali Rani 
GEETA 

Sakshi Varshney 
Nazish Gul 

|Ayushi vishwakarma 
|SHARLY SHARMA 

|Anil Kumar 
Ajay arya 
Santosh Kumrar Sirohi 

SHALINI 
|Pankaj Joshi 
Manish Agnihotri 
VINITA SAGAR 

|SHIVJEE LAL 

JYOTI BHAGAT 
|SANJEEV KUMAR 

NAVEEN KALRA 

TAJENDER PANWAR 

Pravesh Pathak 
Reena 

|Puneet Bhalla 

Praveen Sachdeva 
|Manpreet Singh 
Gautam maity 
Rohit vig 
CHANDER VIKAS GERANGAL 
VIJAY KUMAR JULKA 

Manish kumar 
Nizam 

Shalini Singh 
|Jayashree S Godwin 
RO Bhawani Sahay Ji 
SATISH GUPTA 

A.MoIM 
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9999940040|Asset 
7290070465| Generic Level Activities 
8076772640 Generic Level Activities 
9810513686 Generic Level Activities 
9899172838|Asset 
9312408234|Asset 
9899154298|Asset 
9911596949 Sponsorship Activities 
8750328346| Sponsorship Activities 

9717229943 Sponsorship Activities 
6398025330 Sponsorship Activities 
7454090706|Sponsorship Activities 
9268796004 Sponsorship Activities 
9654021017| Generic Level Activities 
7042962165|Generic Level Activities 
7834930106| Generic Level Activities 
9350868479| Generic Level Activities 
8700146573 Generic Level Activities 
9871466952| Generic Level Activities 
8750349923| Sponsorship Activities 
9911575327| Generic Level Activities 
7033784029|Generic Level Activities 
97114092 13|Sponsorship Activities 

9873054569|Sponsorship Activities 
9811160667Asset 
9811425174|Asset 
9015199911|Asset 
9911846536| Generic Level Activities 
8800191353| Generic Level Activities 
9958515516| Generic Level Activities 
9958670407| Sponsorship Activities 

9999033609 Sponsorship Activities 
9811902579 Asset 
9891482640|Asset 
9810733400|Asset 
8010664189 Generic Level Activities 
9717154718|Generic Level Activities 
8745068228Generic Level Activities 
9811821086|Asset 
8368705781|Asset 
9810534481|Asset 
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D0strict 
Name 

Central 

|East 

School 
Management 

DOE 

DOE 

|DOE 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

OTHERS 

OTHERS 

OTHERS 

OTHERS 

DOE 

DOE 

|DOE 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

OTHERS 
OTHERS 
OTHERS 

List of Schools 

School Name 
Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya 

No.2,Jama Masjid, Delhi 

|Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya (Bulbuli 
Khana),Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi 

Govt. Sarvodaya Vidyalaya (Rana 
Pratap),New Rajinder Nagar New Delhi 
North DMC Primary School (Co.ed), Pusa 
Lane, Padam Singh Road, Karol Bagh, New 

| Delhi 

North DMC Primary School (Co.ed), Lal 
|Quan, Near Execellier Cinema, Delhi 
North DMC Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co.ed), 
Turkman Gate, Shankar Gali, Asaf Ali Road, 
| Delhi 

|Nomania Moiual |slam Pry. School, Farash 
|Khana, Delhi 
Ramjas Sr. Sec. School (No. 5),Ramjas Road, 
Karol Bagh, New Delhi 
Rai Kedar Nath L. M. Girls Sr. Sec. 

School,2107/37 D.B. Gupta Road Karol 
Bagh New Delhi 
Nutan Marathi Sr. Sec. School, Pahar Ganj, 
Pahar Ganj, New Delhi 

|Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya, Krishna 
Nagar, Delhi 
Rajkiya Pratibha Vikas Vidyalaya, Gandhi 
|Nagar, Delhi 
Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School, Vasundhara 
Enclave, Delhi 
EDMC Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), 
Mandawali Ext, Delhi 
EDMC Primary School (Co.ed), Krishna 
Nager -F Block Delhi 

EDMC Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), West 
Vinod Nager, Delhi 
EDMC Primary School (Girls), Trilokpuri, 
Block-28, Delhi 
Guru Nanak Girls Sr. Sec. School,Gandhi 
Nagar, Delhi 

A. Momin 
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8 

7 

16 

7 

4 

4 

4 

16 

9 

5 

47 

13 

8 

8 

9 



New DelhlDOr 

North 

MCD 

|MCD 
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DOE 

|MCD 

MCD 

OTHERS 

DOE 

|OTHERS 

OTHERS 

|DOE 

DOE 

|DOE 

DOE 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

|OTHERS 

OTHERS 

|OTHERS 

Govt, Boys Sr. Sec. School,Pandara Road, 
|New Delhi 

|Govt. Sarvodaya Vldyalaya, Kitchner Road, 
Malcha Marg, New Delhi 
Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya, Pandara |Road, New Delhi 

Atal Adarsh Secondary Vldyalaya,Sangli Mess, near Mandi House, New Delhi 
Atal Adarsh Prathmlk Vidyalaya, Moti Bagh, New Dellhl 
|Atal Adarsh Middle Vidyalaya ,Hanuman 
Road, New Delhl 
|Atal Adarsh Sr. Secondary Vidyalaya ,Laxmi 
Bai Nagar, New Delhi 

Raisina Bengali Sr. Sec. School,Mandir 
|Marg, New Delhi 
Vidya Bhawan Mahavidyalaya Sr. Sec. 
School,Lodhi Estate, New Delhi 
Lion's Vidya Mandir Sec. School, Kashmir 

|House, New Delhi 

|Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya,Sarai 
Rohilla, Delhi 

Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya, Diwan 
Hall,Gali Jogdhian, Chandni Chowk, Delhi 

Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya,Ahata 
Kedara, ldgah Road Delhi 

Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School,Tulsi Nagar, Delhi 

North DMC Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co.ed), 
Ludlow Castle, Club Road, Civil Lines, Delhi 
North DMC Primary School (Co.ed) , Kharia 

|Mohalla, Delhi 
|North DMC Primary School (Girls), A, Block 

|Shastri Nagar, Delhi 
North DMC Primary School (Girls), Inder 
Lok, Delhi 
North DMC Utkrisht Vidyalaya (Co.ed), 

|Lucknow Road,Near Patrachar, Timarpur, 
Delhi 110054 

|Queen Mary's School, Tees Hazari Delhi 
Butler Memorial Girls Sr. Sec. School,17, 
Bouleward Road, Delhi 
Dhanpat Mal Virmani Sr. Sec. School, Roop 

|Nagar, Delhi 

A·Momim 
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4 

13 

20 

13 

13 

14 

13 

15 

4 

10 

2 

13 

10 

17 

11 

11 



North 
East 

North 
West A 

North 

West B 

|DOE 

OTHERS 

OTHERS 

DOE 
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MCD 

|MCD 

|MCD 

OTHERS 
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OTHERS 

OTHERS 

DOE 

|DOE 

DOE 

MCD 

|MCD 

MCD 

OTHERS 

DOE 

OTHERS 

DOE 

DOE 

OTHERS 

MCD 

Guru Nanak Pry. School, Basti Harphool 
Singh, Sadar Bazar, Delhi 
SSLT Gujarat Sr. Sec. School,1, Rajniwas 
Marg Delhi 

|Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School,Saboli, Delhi 
|Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School,Sunder Nagari, 
| Delhi 

Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School,X-Block, 
Brahmpuri, Delhi 
EDMC Primary School (Boys), Bhagirathi 
Vihar, Delhi 
EDMC Primary School (Boys), SUNDER 
NAGRI- L-Block, Delhi 
EDMC Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls) , 

|Kardampuri, Delhi 
|Vijay Jyoti Co-ed Middle School, New 
|Usmanpur-Vijay Colony, Delhi 

Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya, Rana 
Partap Bagh, Delhi 

|Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya 
(BMS), Bakhtawarpur, Delhi 

Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School,Samaipur, Delhi 
North DMC Primary School (Co.ed), AB 
|Block, Shalimar Bagh, Delhi 

North DMC Primary School (Co.ed), Vijay 
Nagar (Single Storey), Delhi -110009 
North DMC Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co.ed). 
|Azad Pur Colony, Delhi 
Sant Nirankari Girls Sr. Sec. School,Nirankari 
|Colony, Delhi 
S. M. Jain Modern Sr. Sec. School, Block-B, 
Shalimar Bagh, Delhi 

Govt. Sarvodaya Vidyalaya,Scct-8, Rohini, 
Delhi 

Govt. Sarvodaya Vidyalaya,Sharda Niketan, 
|Saraswati Vihar, Delhi 
Rajkiya Pratibha Vikas Vidyalaya,Sector-11, Rohini, Delhi 
North DMC Primary School (Girls), Sector 
|21 Rohini, Delhi 

AMomim 
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17 
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288 

34 

26 

12 

17 

14 

108 

11 

12 

134 

17 

16 

14 
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MCD 

MCD 

OTHERS 
OTHERS 

OTHERS 

DOE 

| DOE 

DOE 

|MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

OTHERS 
OTHERS 
OTHERS 

DOE 

DOE 

DOE 

|DOE 

|MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

|OTHERS 

|OTHERS 

|OTHERS 

North DMC Primary School (Girls), Sultan 
Puri C4 Block, Delhi 

North DMC Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), 
Rithala Delhi 

|Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya (Baba 
Neem Karoli),Jonapur Village, New Delhi 
|Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School,Block-G, Saket, 
New Delhi 

Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School,Aya Nagar New 
Delhi 

|SDMC Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co.ed) , Gautam 
|Nagar New 
|SDMC Primary School (Girls), Sangam Vihar 
|K-2 Block 

SDMC Primary School (Co.ed), Himayun 
| Pur New 
|SDMC Primary School (Co.ed), Khirki 
Village, New. 

Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya (Govind 
Ballabh Pant),Sri Niwaspuri, New Delhi 
Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.4,Molar Band, 
New Delhi 

|Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya,Joga Bai, 
|Jamia Nagar New Delhi 
SDMC Pratibha Vidyalaya Urdu (Boys), 
|Zakir Nagar Okhla 

SDMC Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), DDA 
|Slum, Kalkaji 
SDMC Pratibha Vidyalaya Urdu (Girls), 
Zakir Nagar Okhla 

|Chandra Arya Vidya Mandir,C-Block, Desraj 
Campus, East of Kailash, New Delhi 

D. A. V. Sr. Sec. School,Jungpura, New Delhi 
|Satyawati Sood Arya Girls Sr. Sec. 
School,East Nizamuddin, New Delhi 

Govt. Sarvodaya Vidyalaya, Munirka New 
| Delhi 

A-Momim 
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28 

25 

25 

22 
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39 
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10 

4 

25 

12 

21 

11 



South 

|West B 

West A 

|DOE 

DOE 

MCD 

DOE 

OTHERS 

MCD 

|OTHERS 

MCD 

|OTHERS 

DOE 

DOE 

DOE 

MCD 

MCD 

MCD 

| DOE 

OTHERS 
OTHERS 

JDOE 

DOE 

lOTHERS 

MCD 

MCD 

Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School,Moti Bagh-l, New Delhi 

Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya,Block-C, Naraina, New Delhi 
|Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya, Delhi |Cantt., New Delhi 

SDMC Primary School (Girls) , Basant Nagar Sardar Valabh Bhai Patel Cantonment 
Board Sr. Sec. School,Sadar Bazar, Delhi 
Cantt, New Delhi 

|SDMC Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co.ed), Masood 
Pur 

Air Force Sr. Sec. School, Palam Delhi Cantt, 
New Delhi 

Shri Guru Nanak Khalsa Girls Sr. Sec. 

School,sadar Bazar, Delhi Cantt, New Delhi 

Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.3,Najafgarh, 
New Delhi 

Govt. Co-ed. Sr. Sec. School,Dhulsiras, 
Bamnoli, New Delhi 

|Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School, Najafgarh 
Stadium, New Delhi 
SDMC Primary School No.2 (Boys), 
Najafgarh New 
SDMC Primary School No.3 (Girls), 
|Najafgarh New 
SDMC Primary School (Boys), Ghasi Pura, 
Najafgarh New 
Kalinga Institute of Social Sciences Delhi 

Govt. Sr. Secondary Residential 
School,Issapur, New Delhi 

|Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School,Near F-Block 
Rajouri Garden, New Delhi 
Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya No.2,Tilak 

|Nagar New Delhi 
Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya 

|No.1,Madipur, J.J. Colony, Delhi 
SDMC Primary School (Co.ed), Pratap 
Nagar New 
|SDMC Primary School (Co.ed), B-1 Janak 
Puri 

A:Momim 
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21 

7 

13 

12 

27 

23 

27 

21 

2 

106 

23 

21 

1 

2 

10 

6 

6 

10 
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MCD 

|OTHERS 
OTHERS 

OTHERS 

DOE 

DOE 

DOE 

MCD 

|MCD 

MCD 

|OTHERS 

OTHERS 

OTHERS 

SDMC Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), Punjabi 
Bagh Road No-66 
Swami Shivanand Pry. School,31, East 
Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi 

Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School,Baprola, New 
Delhi 

Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya, Main 
|Najafgarh Road, Ranhola, New Delhi 

|Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya, Block-A, 
Janakpuri, New Delhi 
North DMC Primary School (Girls), 
Kamrudin Nagar Nangloi Delhi 

|SDMC Primary School (Co.ed), Budhella. 
|SDMC Primary School No.1 (Girls), Hastsal 
Village. 

AMumiM 
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